

Latest Version: 6.0

Question: 1

Which master data is supported with SAP Master Data Governance, Financials (MDG-F)? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Financial planning data
- B. Profit center hierarchies
- C. Fixed asset master
- D. General ledger accounts

Answer: A, B

Question: 2

A customer is preparing the Central Finance landscape. What are considerations for SLT deployment on existing source or target systems? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. There is better replication performance because there is no network connection required to the Central Finance system.
- B. SLT deployed in the source system has direct access to any data in the Central Finance system.
- C. Other source systems that are connected to SLT have no impact on the performance and stability of the source system with deployed SLT.
- D. SLT has direct access to any data in the source system.
- E. Upgrades and updates of the source system with deployed SLT impact the replication of other source systems.

Answer: A, B, D

Question: 3

You need to set up a central Credit Management landscape in Central Finance. Which distribution settings does SAP recommend to determine the credit limit? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Web services
- B. Credit Manager Portal
- C. Process Integration (PI)
- D. WebDynpro

Answer: A, C

Question: 4

What activities are typically performed by operational teams on a daily basis between the source system and the Central Finance system? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. Check AIF monitor
- B. Payment methods
- C. Authorization updates
- D. Exchange rates
- E. Internal order mapping

Answer: A, C, D

Question: 5

Which transactions can you use to drill back to the source document? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. CO document display (KSB5)
- B. SLT monitor (LTRC)
- C. Change document display (FSCD)
- D. FI document display (FB03)

Answer: A, D